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1. Methodology and Coverage 

Social Inpact Assessment (SIA) of VigeDighiva 
(for ROB 20C), District- Pray agraj 

> We will sclect the village identified by the district administration Prava 

acquisition. The name of this identificd village is Dighiya (ROB 20C) 

3 

» Social lmpact Assessment (SIA) will be conducted in this village as menticnod soe 
Project Affected Persons (PAPs) from households or the Number of PAPs resided in 
the village will be identified. 
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> We will collect both secondary (published and unpublished) data and primary data 
The secondary data will be collected from concerned Gram Panchayats, Census. 
Revenue Department, concerned Block Office, Planníng documents, Reports, and 
Records of Expert Groups, etc. 

> We will conduct a survey on a houselhold basis covering PAPs existing within the 
household. We will also conduct Focus Group Discussions (FGDs) with Gram 

Panchayat members and local people for exploring the facts covering various aspects. 

2. Study Tools 

> We will collect primary data through structured schedules, questionnaires, social 

mapping, resource mapping, educational mapping and trend analysis. We will also 
record (qualitative data) in the form of narrations, comments and reactions of the 

people during interviews and group discussion. 

We will use the following study tools for the collection of primary and secondary data. 

S. No. Tools 

Household Schedule 

Village Schedule 

Target Groups 

Format Sheets for Secondary Data 

Head of the Household 

Representatives of Panchayat 

Questions Sets for Focus Group Discussions (FGDs) Local People (Villagers) 
Government Depart1ments 



A. 

1. 

3 

B 

2 
3 

3. Staff Pattern 

4. 

S 
No. 

1 
2 

4 

5. 

S. 

No 

4. Work Plan 

1. 
2. 

6 

4. 

5. 

Personnel 

Project Director 
Research Officer 
Research Assistant 
Research Investigator 
Ficld Facilitator 

Activities 

5. Estimated Budget 

Report Writing & submission of Report 
etc. 

Total 

Visit the project Area & discussion with the sponsoring agency 
Preparation of Study Tools, Methodology and Strategies for field Work 

Secondary and Primary Data Collection 

Particulars 

Data Cleaning, Data Coding, Data Feeding, Data Cooking etc. & Analysis 
& Tabulation 

Personnel 

Project Director 

Finalization of Report with the incorporation of the suggestions, comments 

Rescarch Officer 
Research Assistant 
Research Investigator 

Total 

Field Facilitator 

Other Expenditure 

Contingency 

Overhead Charges (@ 7.5% 
Grand Total 

Number 

(Persons) 

0 

01 
0 

0 

2.0 

2 

Number of 
Personnel 

Duration 
(in Months) 

2.0 

5 

2.0 

.0 

Duratie 
(in mon ths 

.0 

2 

2 

TA/DA (0f PD and Project staff) including Hiring and Use of Vehicle 
Stationery, Printing, Photocopy, Binding, Postage & Communication ete 
Data analysis 

2 

Amount 
(Rs. Per month) 

30000.00 
25000.00 

20000.00 
15000.00 

Sub Total (A) 

Sub Total (B) 
Total (A + B) 

No. of 

Days 

Total Cost 
(in Rs.) 

60 

honorary 
60000.00 
50000.00 

15000.00 
145000.00 

60000.00 

20000.00 

15000.00 
20000.00 

(In Words: Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) 

12 

10000.00 
105000.00 
250000.00 

30 

12 

18750.00 
268750.00 

2 

2 
2 



6. Terms of Pay ment 
Instalment 

Instalment 

I Instalment 

Details 

Release of 50 percent of total contract value at the time of award of the 
work 

Release of 30 percent of total contract value just after completion of ficld 
work 

II1" Instalment Release of 20 percent of total contract value just after submission of repoc: 

(Badri Narayan Tiwari) 
Professor and Director 

G.B. Pant Social Science Institute 

Director Prayagraj 
G. B. Pant Social Science Institute 

Constituent lnstute of University of Allahabad 
|;habad 
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