



(राज्य सरकार का उपक्रम)

कार्यालय उप परियोजना प्रबन्धक उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लिमिटेड सेतु निर्माण इकाई-1, प्रयागराज 26-कस्तूरबा गाँधी मार्ग, पी०डब्लू०डी० कम्पाउन्ड, प्रयागराज-211002 Emall-boualid@qmail.com Phone No.-0532-2548311 GSTIN NO-09AAACU3258KSZA

4) 646 / ROB 20 C / 21-22

दिनाँक:-/5 / 7 /2021

सेवा में,

-डोटय

निदेशक, जी0पी0 पन्त, सामाजिक विज्ञान संस्थान, प्रयागराज।

जनपद प्रयागराज में उ0म0रें0 के अर्न्तगत मुगलसराय-इलाहाबाद रेल सेक्शन पर डीएफसीसी रूट के किमी0 775/13-15 पर ग्राम दिधिया के समीप मिर्जापुर सिरसा मार्ग के सम्पार सं0 20-सी पर निर्माणाधीन दो लेन रेल उपरिगामी सेतु के संरेखण में आ रही किसानों की भूमि के अधिग्रहण हेतु सामाजिक समाधान की कार्यवाही के सम्बन्ध में।

====:- आपका पत्र सं0 जी0वी0पी0आई0/एस0आई0ए0-आर0ओ0बी0/200/2021 दि0 14.07.2021 ।

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में जनपद प्रयागराज में उ०म०रे० के अर्न्तगत मुगलसराय इलाहाबाद रेल सेक्शन पर क्यां सी रूट के किमी० 775/13-15 पर ग्राम दिधिया के समीप मिर्जापुर सिरसा मार्ग के सम्पार सं० 20-सी पर व्यान दो लेन रेल उपरिगामी सेतु के संरेखण में आ रही किसानों की भूमि के अधिग्रहण हेतु सामाजिक समाघात कार्यवाही कराने हेतु आपके उपरोक्त सन्दर्भित पत्र द्वारा धनराशि रु० 134375.00 की मांग की गई है जिसके उक्त सेतु पर सामाजिक समाघात की कार्यवाही हेतु धनराशि रु० 134375.00 स्टेट बैंक आफ इण्डिया के चेक अनुत्रेश्व कि 15.07.2021 द्वारा दि० 15.07.2021 को आपके बैंक खाते में आर०टी०जी०एस० करा दिया गया है। अतः आपसे अनुरोध है, कि भूमि अधिग्रहण की कार्यवाही हेतु सामाजिक समाघात सम्बन्धी कार्यवाही शीघ्रातिशीघ्र के कृपा करें।

ः-निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित-

- 1- जिलाधिकारी महोदय, प्रयागराज।
- 2- मुख्य राजस्व अधिकारी, प्रयागराज।
- রিशेष भूमि अध्याप्ति अधिकारी, (संठसं०). प्रयागराज।
- 🖛 महा प्रबन्धक(प्रयागराज), उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लि0, प्रयागराज।
- 5- अचिशासी अभियन्ता, प्रान्तीय, खण्ड, लोक निर्माण विभाग, प्रयागराज को उनके पत्र सं0 61/कैम्प -ए0टी0/2021 दि0 14.07.2021 के कम में सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।
- 🍲 🖈 सुभाष चन्द्र शुक्ला, सहायक अभियन्ता(सि0), आर0ओ0बी0 20-सी, से0नि0इ0-1, प्रयागराज।

Bros .

उप परियोजना प्रबन्धक

2205 (37, 220979). Fax a 0522-2209790



गाविन्द बल्लम पन्त सामाजिक विज्ञान संस्थान

Govind Ballabh Pant Social Science Institute

(A constituent Institute of the University of Allahabad)

Dr. Archana Singh Project Director

Email: archanaparlhar@gmail.com

Mob.: 9452165071

अगस्त 10, 2021

जी०बी०पी०आई० / एस०आई०ए० / ²⁷² / 2021

सेवा में. जिलाधिकारी जनपद – प्रयागराज

जनपद प्रयागराज में रेल उपरिगामी सेतु, 20—सी (ग्राम— दिधिया) एवं रेल उपरिगामी सेतु, 17-सी, (ग्राम- बादपुर, सरवनपुर एवं चकडीहा) परियोजना हेतु भूमि अधिग्रहण से सम्बन्धित जन सुनवाई के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय.

उपर्युक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में परियोजना द्वारा भूमि अधिग्रहण से प्रभावित परिवारों के सामाजिक प्रभाव आकलन का अध्ययन, गोविन्द बल्लभ पंत सामाजिक विज्ञान संस्थान को जिम्मेदारी दी गयी है जिसके अन्तर्गत जन सुनवाई की प्रक्रिया होनी है, जिसमें राजस्व विभाग, उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य सेतु निगम, प्रान्तीय खण्ड लोक निर्माण विभाग, उप-जिलाधिकारी मेजा, जी०बी० पंत संस्थान के प्रतिनिधि एवं प्रभावित गांव के प्रभावित परिवारों / व्यक्तियों की सामूहिक रूप से होने वाली बैठक दिनांक 11.08.2021 को होनी थी लेकिन विशेष भूमि अध्याप्ति अधिकारी, प्रयागराज के साथ वार्ता करने के उपरान्त अब यह बैठक दिनांक 14.08.2021 को दिन में 12.00 बजे ग्राम-दिघिया में एवं 02:00 बजे ग्राम-बादपुर में सुनिश्चत किया गया है।

कृपया जन सुनवाई हेतु उक्त तिथि एवं समय पर स्थान को सुनिश्चत कर बैठक में शामिल होने वाले उपर्युक्त समस्त प्रतिनिधियों को अवगत कराने हेतु निर्देश देने की

कार्यवाही अग्रसारित करें।

सधन्यवाद ।

प्रतिलिपि— 1.विशेष भूमि अध्याप्ति अधिकारी, प्रयागराज।

2.उप-जिलाधिकारी, तहसील-मेजा, प्रयागराज।

अधिशासी अभियन्ता, प्रान्तीय खण्ड, लोक निर्माण विभाग, प्रयागराज।

4.उप परियोजना प्रबन्धक, उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लि०, सेतु निर्णाण इकाई-1,

5.उप परियोजना प्रबन्धक, उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लि०, सेतु निर्णाण इकाई-2,

प्रयागराज ।





Social Impact Assessment (SIA) of Village - Dighiya (for ROB 20C), District - Prayagraj

1. Methodology and Coverage

- ➤ We will select the village identified by the district administration Propagation. The name of this identified village is Dighiya (ROB 20C).
- Social Impact Assessment (SIA) will be conducted in this village as mentioned.
 Project Affected Persons (PAPs) from households or the Number of PAPs resided the village will be identified.
- We will collect both secondary (published and unpublished) data and primary data. The secondary data will be collected from concerned Gram Panchayats, Census, Revenue Department, concerned Block Office, Planning documents, Reports, and Records of Expert Groups, etc.
- We will conduct a survey on a household basis covering PAPs existing within the household. We will also conduct Focus Group Discussions (FGDs) with Gram Panchayat members and local people for exploring the facts covering various aspects.
- We will collect primary data through structured schedules, questionnaires, social mapping, resource mapping, educational mapping and trend analysis. We will also record (qualitative data) in the form of narrations, comments and reactions of the people during interviews and group discussion.

2. Study Tools

We will use the following study tools for the collection of primary and secondary data.

S. No.	Tools	Target Groups	
1.	Household Schedule Head of the Household		
2.	Village Schedule	Representatives of Panchayat	
3.	Questions Sets for Focus Group Discussions (FGDs)	Local People (Villagers)	
4.	Format Sheets for Secondary Data	econdary Data Government Departments	

4

3. Staff Pattern

S. No.	Personnel	Number of Personnel	Duration (in months)
1.	Project Director	: 1	2
2.	Research Officer	1	2
3.	Research Assistant	1	2
4.	Research Investigator	1	1
5.	Field Facilitator	1	1
	Total	5	2

4. Work Plan

S. No.	Activities	No. of Days
1.	Visit the project Area & discussion with the sponsoring agency	2
2.	Preparation of Study Tools, Methodology and Strategies for field Work	2
3.	Secondary and Primary Data Collection	30
4.	Data Cleaning, Data Coding, Data Feeding, Data Cooking etc. & Analysis & Tabulation	
5.	Report Writing & submission of Report	12
6.	Finalization of Report with the incorporation of the suggestions, comments	2
	etc.	-
	Total	60

5. Estimated Budget

	Particulars	Number (Persons)	Duration (in Months)	Amount (Rs. Per month)	Total Cost (in Rs.)
A.	Personnel				(
1.	Project Director	01	2.0	-	honorary-
2.	Research Officer	01	2.0	30000.00	60000.00
3.	Research Assistant	01	2.0	25000.00	50000.00
4.	Research Investigator	01	1.0	20000.00	20000.00
5.	Field Facilitator	01 .	1.0	15000.00	15000.00
				Sub Total (A)	145000.00
В.	Other Expenditure				
1.	TA/DA (of PD and Project staff) including Hiring and Use of Vehicle 60000.00			60000.00	
2.	Stationery, Printing, Photocopy, Binding, Postage & Communication etc.			munication etc.	15000.00
3.	Data analysis			20000.00	
4.	Contingency				10000.00
				Sub Total (B)	105000.00
		i i		Total (A + B)	250000.00
	Overhead Charges @ 7.5%				18750.00
Grand Total					268750.00

(In Words: Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only)

6. Terms of Payment

Instalment	Details
I st Instalment	Release of 50 percent of total contract value at the time of award of the work
II nd Instalment	Release of 30 percent of total contract value just after completion of field work
Ill rd Instalment	Release of 20 percent of total contract value just after submission of report

(Badri Narayan Tiwari)

Professor and Director

G.B. Pant Social Science Institute

Director Prayagraj
G. B. Pant Social Science Institute
A Constituent Institute of University of Allahabad

Allphabad